9/24/2020 BoardDocs® Plus



Thursday, September 24, 2020 Opportunity Youth Academy Governing Board Meeting # 006

Opportunity Youth Academy Board Meeting # 006 Santa Clara County Office of Education

Pursuant to Executive Order N-29-20 and N-25-20 this meeting will be held electronically.

4:00pm - 5:00pm

.

Livestream the Board Meeting: https://youtu.be/weFOIKEIOU4

.

Public Comments:

https://tinyurl.com/public-comments-9-24-2020

Any individual who requires disability-related accommodations or modifications, including auxiliary aids and services, in order to participate in the OYA Governance Council meeting should contact Blanca Morales at the Opportunity Youth Academy Office at least two working days in advance of the meeting. BB 9322 (Government Code 54954.2) Contact Info: blanca morales@sccoe.org, tel: 408-573-3262

1. CALL TO ORDER

Subject A. Roll Call

Meeting Sep 24, 2020 - Opportunity Youth Academy Governing Board Meeting # 006

Category 1. CALL TO ORDER

Type Procedural

Subject B. Adoption of Agenda

Meeting Sep 24, 2020 - Opportunity Youth Academy Governing Board Meeting # 006

Category 1. CALL TO ORDER

Type Procedural

2. PUBLIC COMMENTS OF PERSONS DESIRING TO ADDRESS THE BOARD

Subject A. Public Comments

Meeting Sep 24, 2020 - Opportunity Youth Academy Governing Board Meeting # 006

Category 2. PUBLIC COMMENTS OF PERSONS DESIRING T

At this time, members of the public may address the Board on any issue within the subject matter jurisdiction of the Board that is not listed on this agenda. No action can

9/24/2020 BoardDocs® Plus

	be taken on an item not on the agenda at this time, but may be referred to the administration or put on a future agenda.
	Link: https://tinyurl.com/public-comments-9-24-2020
3. A C	TION ITEMS
and Atte	PheÀparpulenÀicQShi€ st@tp Àas 0ùsppe0 ded the LCAP for this year and has established the Learning Continuity endance Plan (LCP) as a one year requirement in response to the unique situation that we are in due to 19. Per California Education Code (EC) 43509 (b)(4), school districts and county offices are required to hold